
計 男 女 世帯数 人口総数 男 女

令和5年1月 15,328 40,136 19,078 21,058 △33 △71 △24 △47

令和5年2月 15,263 40,025 19,014 21,011 △ 65 △ 111 △ 64 △ 47

令和5年3月 15,291 40,031 19,005 21,026 28 6 △ 9 15

令和5年4月 15,240 39,768 18,891 20,877 △ 51 △ 263 △ 114 △ 149

令和5年5月 15,310 39,797 18,912 20,885 70 29 21 8

令和5年6月 15,301 39,738 18,890 20,848 △ 9 △ 59 △ 22 △ 37

令和5年7月 15,284 39,677 18,862 20,815 △ 17 △ 61 △ 28 △ 33

令和5年8月 15,308 39,681 18,853 20,828 24 4 △ 9 13

令和5年9月 15,356 39,679 18,850 20,829 48 △ 2 △ 3 1

令和5年10月 15,364 39,644 18,839 20,805 8 △ 35 △ 11 △ 24

令和5年11月 15,361 39,613 18,820 20,793 △ 3 △ 31 △ 19 △ 12

令和5年12月 15,353 39,574 18,816 20,758 △ 8 △ 39 △ 4 △ 35

推計人口

（毎月1日現在　単位：人）

年　月 世帯数

人　　口 対前月増減


